Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
lan Laskowitz	11/14/2007	
Richard Palinkas	11/14/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation
Street Address:	199 Benson Road
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3538

Email: allen.rose@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338004-02800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Rose	

Total Attachments: 2

500434921

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020335 FRAME: 0637

\$40.00

UV\$ HU

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

IAN LASKOWITZ, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 35 Washington Road, Apt. C-4., Woodbury, Connecticut 06798, U.S.A., and

RICHARD PALINKAS, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 119 Campville Road, Northfield, Connecticut 06778, U.S.A., respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CHEMTURA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America, having a place of business at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"TIRE"

-		•
	•	
XXY	110	n
W .		

- [] was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,
- [X] was filed on October 26, 2007 and accorded U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/296,763

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

H:\ASSIGNMENTS\Assign.Dempsey.0251CP.docH:\ASSIGNMENTS\Assign.Dempsey.0251CP.docH:\ASSIGNMENTS\Assign.Dempsey.0251CP.doc

Assignment Docket No. 338004-02899 0322-Design Page 2 of 3

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

	**********	* (0010) 210	TILLE CITAL.		
	Sign	nature of Appl	licant(s)		
Signature of IAN LASKOWIT	1 So 3/	270	Date: ////	4/07	
Signature of RICHARD PALII	VKAS Righerd	talink	Date: ///	Ner.	2007
	Below is f	or signature o	of Notary		
On this day of IAN LASKOWITZ, res 06798, U.S.A., to me p described in and who exthat he/she executed the	personally known a kecuted the foregoing e same as his/her fr	ngton Road, Ap nd personally l ng instrument	and he/she ac	lbury, Cont to be the pe	necticut rson
il.		o be noturiayay	2707	A. CIPR MARY PUBL NON EXPIRES AF	مَنْ الله
On this day of RICHARD PALINKAS U.S.A., to me personal and who executed the fexecuted the same as h	S, residing at 119 C ly known and perso oregoing instrumer	Campville Road onally known to nt and he/she a	sonally appea l, Northfield, o me to be the	red before 1 Connecticu 2 person des	me, t 06778, scribed in
-	Maui	o be notarized)	Warw		

MARIE A. CIPRIANO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION COPIES APR. 30, 2010

 $H: ASSIGNMENTS \setminus Assign. Dempsey. 0251CP. docH: \setminus ASSIGNMENTS \setminus ASSIGNMEN$ CP.doc

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

REEL: 020335 FRAME: 0639